

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H25000033643 3)))



H250000336433ABC-

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Ιo.

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : INCORP SERVICES INC Account Number : 120120000007 Phone : (702)866-2500 Fax Number : (702)900-2290



Page 1/5

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.



Email Address: managedreports@incorp.com

FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION Labor Loop, Inc.

.....

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

K. SALY

JAN 30 2025



Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

£.

H25000033643 3

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Labor Loop. Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Kathy Shin

Name of Person

InCorp Services, Inc.

Firm/Company

9107 West Russell Road, Suite 100

Address

Las Vegas, NV 89148-1233

City/State and Zip code

managedreports@incorp.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

InCorp Services, Inc.	. / Kathy Shin at (80	0) 246-2677	
Name of Perso	Area (Code Daytime Teleph	ione Number
STREET/COU	JRIER ADDRESS:	MAILING A	DDRESS:
Registration Se	etion	Registration Se	ection
Division of Co	rporations	Division of Co	eporations
The Centre of I	Fallahassee	P.O. Box 6327	
2415 N. Monte Tallahassee, Fl	90 Street, Suite 840 J 32303	Tallahassee, Fl	L 32314
Enclosed is a check for Please make check payab	the following amount: le to: FLORIDA DEPARTMI	ENT OF STATE	
S70.00 Filing Fee		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy
		H25000033	643 3

H25000033643 3 APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Labor Loop, I		
	orporation; must include "INCORPORATED," * orp," "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")	"COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"
(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter afternate corporate name ad-	opted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)
, Delaware	3	
(State or countr	3	(FEI number, if applicable)
10/28/2020	5	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)
Upon Filing		
	(Date first transacted business in F	
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.150) & 607.1502	2. F.S., to determine penalty hability)
82 The Prome	nade, Glen Head, NY 11545	
	(Principal office	street address)
	(Current mailing :	address, if different)
. Name and stree	address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. i	
Name:	InCorp Services, Inc.	
Office Address:	3458 Lakeshore Drive	
	Tallahassee	Florida <u>32312</u> (Zip code)
	(City)	(Zip code)

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS			H25000033643 3
🗄 Chainnan	Name: James Wissing	OChairman	Name: Brian Shedlick
⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	OVice Chairman	Address: 18 Pheasant Hill Ln
Director	32 Meadow Lane	ÜDirector	Glen Head, UN 11545
R President	Glen Head, NY 11545	DPresident	
⊡Vice President	······································	🗇 Vice President	
⊡Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	[]] Treasurer
ElOther		DOther	Ü Other
□Chairman	Name:	ÜChairman	Nnme:
🗆 Vice Chairman	Address:	El Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	En all
□President		⊖President	
⊡Vice President		DVice President	
CISecretary	D Treasurer	EScoretary	UTreasurer 2
[] Other	Oiher	Dother	🖸 🖂 🖂
□Chairman	Name:	□Ctainean	Name:
OVice Chairman	Address:	⊡Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
President		President	
🗆 Vic e President		□ Vice President	
ClSecretary	🗇 freasurer	DSecretary	CTreasurer
		DC:her	ClOther

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this accument (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the their stated herein are true and that he er she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. JAMES (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

H25000033643 3



Page 1

I, KRISTOPHER E. KNIGHT, ACTING SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "LABOR LOOP, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2025.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LABOR LOOP, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.





Veixtopher E. Knight, Acting Securitory of frate Authentication: 202774846

Date: 01-24-25

H25000033643 3

4000612 8300

SR# 20250249222 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml